a~í~=pÜÉÉía~í~=pÜÉÉí
EPCOS AG 2016. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS’ prior express consent is prohibited.
EPCOS AG is a TDK Group Company.
Ferrites and accessories
EP 20
Core and accessories
Series/Type: B65847, B65848

approx.
mm
e Ordering code
N87 200 3% 0.47 82 B65847A0200A087
Material AL value
nH
e PV
W/set
Ordering code
N30  6700 +30/–20% 2730 B65847A0000R030
T65 10200 +30/–20% 4160 B65847A0000R065
T38 18700 +40/–30% 7630 B65847A0000Y038
N87  4000 +30/–20% 1630 < 1.2 (200 mT, 100 kHz, 100 °C) B65847A0000R087
B65847Core
EP 20
3 02/16
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Coil former
Material: GFR thermosetting plastic (UL 94 V-0, insulation class to IEC 60085:
F  max. operating temperature 155 °C), color code green
Vyncolit/X611® E167521 (M) , VYNCOLIT NV
Solderability: to IEC 60068-2-20, test Ta, method 1 (aging 3): 235 °C, 2 s
Resistance to soldering heat: to IEC 60068-2-20, test Tb, method 1B: 350 °C, 3.5 s
Winding: see Data Book 2013, chapter “Processing notes, 2.1”
Squared pins.
Sections AN
mm2
lN
mm
AR value Terminals Ordering code
1 35.4 40.6 39.5 10 B65848D1010D001
B65848Accessories
EP 20
4 02/16
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Mounting assembly
The set comprises a yoke and a clamp
Yoke
Made of nickel bronze (0.4 mm) with ground terminal (tinned)
Clamp
Spring clamp, made of stainless spring steel (0.4 mm)
Ordering code
Complete mounting assembly B65848S2000X000
Yoke  Clamp
B65848Accessories
EP 20
5 02/16